Input
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
Universal 90 264 VAC
120 370 VDC
Input Frequency 47 63 Hz
Input Filter Meets EN 55022 Class B; FCC Class B
Input Current See Model Selection Guide

Model
Number
Input Output Maximum
Ouput Power (W)
Over
Voltage
Protection
(VDC)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)Current (A) Voltage
(VDC)
Current (A) Minimum
Load
(%)115 VAC 230 VAC Free Air W/Cover 18 CFM Free Air W/Cover 18 CFM
MPU-250S-3.3T(C) 4.0 2.0 3.3 31.81 24.24 40.00 0.0 105 80 132 3.9 72
MPU-250S-05T(C) 4.0 2.0 5.0 32.00 24.00 40.00 0.0 160 120 200 6.2 77
MPU-250S-12T(C) 4.0 2.0 12.0 16.67 13.50 20.83 0.0 200 162 250 15.0 81
MPU-250S-15T(C) 4.0 2.0 15.0 13.34 10.80 16.66 0.0 200 162 250 18.0 82
MPU-250S-24T(C) 4.0 2.0 24.0 8.34 6.75 10.40 0.0 200 162 250 28.0 83
MPU-250S-48T(C) 4.0 2.0 48.0 4.17 3.37 5.20 0.0 200 162 250 57.0 84
Derating Curve, 3.3 & 5V Outputs